
Team standings
2023-24 Tuesday A
Rnk Name Rnd

W Ttl Rnd Wins Gms Pts+ Loss Ero+ 8OB Avg + Wins %

1 GIVE ME A BREAK 123 180 443 750 5,985 307 45 2 7.98 59.07
2 HUSTLERS 122 180 468 750 5,997 282 44 10 8.00 62.40
3 THE PRICE IS RIGHT! 96 180 410 750 5,798 340 28 4 7.73 54.67
4 DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 95 180 390 750 5,804 360 22 2 7.74 52.00
5 J'S JOKERS 79 180 343 750 5,714 407 11 3 7.62 45.73
6 THUNDER POST 13 76 180 377 750 5,687 373 19 4 7.58 50.27
7 RUCKUS THREE 69 180 297 750 5,590 453 12 4 7.45 39.60
8 UNDER DAWGS 60 180 272 750 5,599 478 4 1 7.47 36.27

Team standings with last match
2023-24 Tuesday A
Rnk Name LM Opp. Team Name Last Date LM

RW
LM
RP

LM
SC

LM
GMS

LM
WINS

LM
RW %

Last match

1 GIVE ME A BREAK Hustlers 04/30/2024 4 6 183 25 13 66.67
2 HUSTLERS Give Me A Break 04/30/2024 2 6 166 25 12 33.33
3 THE PRICE IS RIGHT! Duke City Shooters 04/30/2024 4 6 199 25 15 66.67
4 DUKE CITY SHOOTERS The Price is right! 04/30/2024 2 6 176 25 10 33.33
5 J'S JOKERS Thunder Post 13 04/30/2024 2 6 188 25 11 33.33
6 THUNDER POST 13 J's Jokers 04/30/2024 4 6 197 25 14 66.67
7 RUCKUS THREE Under Dawgs 04/30/2024 6 6 221 25 19 100.00
8 UNDER DAWGS Ruckus Three 04/30/2024 0 6 160 25 6 0.00
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Player standings
2023-24 Tuesday A
Rank Sanctioned Players Team Name Avg + Wins Loss Pts + Efficiency Tot

Gms
Match

Cnt Ero + 8 on
break

10-0
+

Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

1 * A+ JASON VAILLANCOURT HUSTLERS 8 97 48 1174 80.97 145 29 8 0 8 4 X
2 * A+ AUSTIN GAMBOA HUSTLERS 9 92 28 1043 86.92 120 24 20 5 12 6 X
3 * A+ CURTIS HENDERSON DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 8 85 50 1086 80.44 135 27 8 0 9 3 X
4 * A+ ISAAC JACQUEZ THUNDER POST 13 8 83 42 1026 82.08 125 25 10 0 10 2
5 * A DARYL CATLIN HUSTLERS 8 82 63 1133 78.14 145 29 6 3 2 3 X
6 * A JASON BACA DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 8 76 59 1046 77.48 135 27 6 0 5 3 X
7 * A SHANE JORGENSEN THE PRICE IS RIGHT! 8 73 72 1091 75.24 145 29 2 0 4 0
8 * A ANDRES BACA GIVE ME A BREAK 8 72 68 1055 75.36 140 28 5 0 4 3 X
9 * A RICHARD RODRIGUEZ DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 7 71 69 1021 72.93 140 28 2 0 4 1 X

10 * A THOMAS AGUILAR GIVE ME A BREAK 8 71 59 1010 77.69 130 26 6 0 2 1 X
11 * A+ OSCAR ROMERO THUNDER POST 13 8 71 49 930 77.5 120 24 4 1 6 0 X
12 * A+ SHANE MASSEY THE PRICE IS RIGHT! 9 71 29 854 85.4 100 20 9 0 6 3 X
13 * A RYAN MARTINEZ RUCKUS THREE 8 70 65 1038 76.89 135 27 6 1 3 2
14 * A HARLEY MORGAN UNDER DAWGS 7 70 70 1034 73.86 140 28 2 0 5 1 X
15 * A+ TOM WATTERS THE PRICE IS RIGHT! 8 70 45 913 79.39 115 23 6 2 3 4 X
16 * A ANDREW COOK THE PRICE IS RIGHT! 7 69 71 1038 74.14 140 28 0 1 1 1 X
17 * A+ DION FEDIUK GIVE ME A BREAK 9 69 21 794 88.22 90 18 14 1 9 6 X
18 * B+ DONALD GARZA J'S JOKERS 7 66 69 970 71.85 135 27 1 1 1 1 X
19 * B+ MARCOS TOBIAS RUCKUS THREE 7 65 70 980 72.59 135 27 3 0 3 0 X
20 * A ZAC STEVENSON HUSTLERS 8 65 45 863 78.45 110 22 3 0 1 2 X
21 * A+ IGNACIO BRADY J'S JOKERS 8 64 46 882 80.18 110 22 4 1 1 3 X
22 * A KENNETH LAIRSEY J'S JOKERS 7 63 62 915 73.2 125 25 4 0 2 3 X
23 * A+ TED CASTILLO GIVE ME A BREAK 9 63 22 738 86.82 85 17 4 0 3 4 X
24 * A DARREN HUTCHERSON THE PRICE IS RIGHT! 8 61 49 856 77.82 110 22 3 0 4 0 X
25 * B+ MARK MATTHEWS RUCKUS THREE 7 60 90 1000 66.67 150 30 1 1 1 0 X
26 * A DAVID OLIVAS THUNDER POST 13 8 59 44 789 76.6 103 23 1 0 1 3 X
27 * A+ ALEX ACOSTA GIVE ME A BREAK 9 57 15 638 88.61 72 15 9 0 2 3 X
28 * B LORENZO BACA RUCKUS THREE 7 55 64 859 72.18 119 24 2 2 2 2 X
29 * A JOE TURNER DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 7 54 61 813 70.7 115 23 2 0 2 1
30 * B JOE ORSINO UNDER DAWGS 7 53 82 907 67.19 135 27 1 1 1 0
31 * B+ VIRGIE CATANACH UNDER DAWGS 7 52 93 980 67.59 145 29 0 0 1 0
32 * A NEP RODRIGUEZ DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 7 51 59 787 71.55 110 22 3 2 3 1
33 * A+ ANDREW MAESTAS THE PRICE IS RIGHT! 8 50 35 663 78 85 17 8 1 5 1 X
34 * B+ JERRY ANAYA THUNDER POST 13 7 48 70 840 71.19 118 25 0 1 0 0
35 * B+ ALFREDO LOPEZ DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 7 48 57 734 69.9 105 21 1 0 1 0
36 * B+ EUGENE CATANACH UNDER DAWGS 7 47 93 924 66 140 28 1 0 2 0
37 * A RAY CALDWELL THUNDER POST 13 8 47 28 610 81.33 75 17 4 0 2 2 X
38 * B+ STEVE PHILLIPS J'S JOKERS 7 46 69 802 69.74 115 23 1 1 0 1 X
39 * BELLO SANCHEZ HUSTLERS 7 45 30 561 74.8 75 15 0 0 0 0 X
40 * B+ JIM VALENZUELA THUNDER POST 13 7 43 64 728 68.04 107 24 0 0 0 1 X
41 * A RANDY RODRIGUEZ J'S JOKERS 7 43 47 646 71.78 90 18 0 0 0 0
42 * A DAVID SZKLARZ HUSTLERS 8 43 37 625 78.13 80 16 2 2 2 0
43 * A CHAD INGLEDUE HUSTLERS 8 42 28 559 79.86 70 14 4 0 4 2 X
44 * B MONIQUE SANCHEZ UNDER DAWGS 6 35 108 805 56.29 143 29 0 0 0 0
45 * A ALBERT MARQUEZ GIVE ME A BREAK 7 33 52 592 69.65 85 17 2 0 1 0 X
46 * B+ TIM SAIZ GIVE ME A BREAK 7 33 42 533 71.07 75 15 1 0 2 0 X
47 * A MARK LUJAN GIVE ME A BREAK 8 32 18 393 78.6 50 10 4 1 5 2
48 * B+ JASON SANDOVAL J'S JOKERS 7 28 52 521 65.13 80 16 0 0 2 0
49 * B+ JIM MILLER J'S JOKERS 7 26 44 475 67.86 70 14 1 0 0 0
50 * B+ FRANK SANDOVAL RUCKUS THREE 6 18 52 404 57.71 70 14 0 0 0 0
51 * B+ PAUL ESPINOZA THUNDER POST 13 6 16 47 380 60.32 63 16 0 1 0 0 X
52 * B+ KEN PRICE THE PRICE IS RIGHT! 6 16 39 333 60.55 55 11 0 0 0 0 X
53 * A RON SISNEROS RUCKUS THREE 7 15 30 304 67.56 45 9 0 0 0 0
54 * B+ WILFRED SANCHEZ GIVE ME A BREAK 8 13 10 173 75.22 23 6 0 0 0 0
55 * HAROLD MARTINEZ RUCKUS THREE 4 10 71 351 43.33 81 17 0 0 0 0
56 * B KEN SANCHEZ UNDER DAWGS 5 8 24 165 51.56 32 7 0 0 0 0
57 * B+ DAVE RICE J'S JOKERS 6 7 18 142 56.8 25 5 0 0 0 0
58 * JERRY PINO UNDER DAWGS 8 7 8 113 75.33 15 3 0 0 0 0
59 * C LAWRENCE CHAVEZ THUNDER POST 13 5 6 23 146 50.34 29 8 0 1 0 0
60 * A+ RICHARD GARCIA DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 8 5 5 77 77 10 2 0 0 0 0
61 * A+ ISAAC MADRIGAL THUNDER POST 13 7 4 6 65 65 10 2 0 0 0 0
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Player standings
2023-24 Tuesday A
Rank Sanctioned Players Team Name Avg + Wins Loss Pts + Efficiency Tot

Gms
Match

Cnt Ero + 8 on
break

10-0
+

Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

62 * B+ JERRY CYR RUCKUS THREE 6 3 7 55 55 10 2 0 0 0 0
63 * A+ MIKE SAUER HUSTLERS 6 2 3 29 58 5 1 1 0 0 0 X
64 * B+ ROBERT MILLER RUCKUS THREE 7 1 4 34 68 5 1 0 0 0 0 X
66 B STEVE KARR HUSTLERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 A RAFAEL GALLEGOS UNDER DAWGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
2023-24 Tuesday A

DUKE CITY SHOOTERS

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

A 7 RICHARD RODRIGUEZ 71 69 6 1021 1038 140 2 0 4 5 -17 5.52 36.46 1 X
A+ 8 CURTIS HENDERSON 85 50 6 1086 863 135 8 0 9 11 223 6.57 40.22 3 X
A 8 JASON BACA 76 59 4 1046 939 135 6 0 5 11 107 5.99 38.74 3 X
A 7 JOE TURNER 54 61 2 813 858 115 2 0 2 7 -45 5.14 35.35 1
A 7 NEP RODRIGUEZ 51 59 5 787 851 110 3 2 3 6 -64 5.38 35.77 1
B+ 7 ALFREDO LOPEZ 48 57 2 734 820 105 1 0 1 4 -86 5.02 34.95 0
A+ 8 RICHARD GARCIA 5 5 0 77 74 10 0 0 0 4 3 5.35 38.50 0

GIVE ME A BREAK

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

A 8 ANDRES BACA 72 68 6 1055 993 140 5 0 4 6 62 5.76 37.68 3 X
A 8 THOMAS AGUILAR 71 59 2 1010 936 130 6 0 2 6 74 5.83 38.85 1 X
A+ 9 DION FEDIUK 69 21 1 794 462 90 14 1 9 16 332 7.62 44.11 6 X
A+ 9 TED CASTILLO 63 22 2 738 486 85 4 0 3 11 252 6.99 43.41 4 X
A 7 ALBERT MARQUEZ 33 52 5 592 692 85 2 0 1 3 -100 5.06 34.82 0 X
B+ 7 TIM SAIZ 33 42 3 533 577 75 1 0 2 5 -44 5.19 35.53 0 X
A+ 9 ALEX ACOSTA 57 15 1 638 355 72 9 0 2 9 283 7.46 42.53 3 X
A 8 MARK LUJAN 32 18 2 393 305 50 4 1 5 11 88 6.64 39.30 2
B+ 8 WILFRED SANCHEZ 13 10 1 173 161 23 0 0 0 4 12 5.7 28.83 0

HUSTLERS

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

A+ 8 JASON VAILLANCOURT 97 48 5 1174 881 145 8 0 8 9 293 6.61 40.48 4 X
A 8 DARYL CATLIN 82 63 2 1133 1026 145 6 3 2 10 107 5.88 39.07 3 X
A+ 9 AUSTIN GAMBOA 92 28 4 1043 645 120 20 5 12 11 398 7.77 43.46 6 X
A 8 ZAC STEVENSON 65 45 5 863 763 110 3 0 1 9 100 6.1 39.23 2 X
A 8 DAVID SZKLARZ 43 37 2 625 550 80 2 2 2 4 75 5.81 39.06 0

7 BELLO SANCHEZ 45 30 6 561 526 75 0 0 0 4 35 6.02 37.40 0 X
A 8 CHAD INGLEDUE 42 28 1 559 453 70 4 0 4 10 106 6.22 39.93 2 X
A+ 6 MIKE SAUER 2 3 1 29 37 5 1 0 0 2 -8 6.13 29.00 0 X
B 0 STEVE KARR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

J'S JOKERS

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

B+ 7 DONALD GARZA 66 69 6 970 1037 135 1 1 1 7 -67 5.34 35.93 1 X
A 7 KENNETH LAIRSEY 63 62 7 915 928 125 4 0 2 5 -13 5.65 36.60 3 X
B+ 7 STEVE PHILLIPS 46 69 3 802 932 115 1 1 0 7 -130 4.85 34.87 1 X
A+ 8 IGNACIO BRADY 64 46 1 882 749 110 4 1 1 8 133 5.97 40.09 3 X
A 7 RANDY RODRIGUEZ 43 47 5 646 680 90 0 0 0 8 -34 5.32 35.89 0
B+ 7 JASON SANDOVAL 28 52 1 521 656 80 0 0 2 3 -135 4.41 32.56 0
B+ 7 JIM MILLER 26 44 1 475 567 70 1 0 0 4 -92 4.63 33.93 0
B+ 6 DAVE RICE 7 18 1 142 221 25 0 0 0 2 -79 3.83 28.40 0

RUCKUS THREE

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

B+ 7 MARK MATTHEWS 60 90 9 1000 1225 150 1 1 1 4 -225 4.87 33.33 0 X
A 8 RYAN MARTINEZ 70 65 4 1038 987 135 6 1 3 9 51 5.79 38.44 2
B+ 7 MARCOS TOBIAS 65 70 0 980 1002 135 3 0 3 5 -22 5.21 36.30 0 X
B 7 LORENZO BACA 55 64 1 859 909 119 2 2 2 6 -50 5.14 35.79 2 X

4 HAROLD MARTINEZ 10 71 3 351 766 81 0 0 0 1 -415 2.63 20.65 0
B+ 6 FRANK SANDOVAL 18 52 3 404 625 70 0 0 0 3 -221 3.82 28.86 0
A 7 RON SISNEROS 15 30 1 304 376 45 0 0 0 4 -72 4.48 33.78 0
B+ 6 JERRY CYR 3 7 2 55 87 10 0 0 0 1 -32 4.56 27.50 0
B+ 7 ROBERT MILLER 1 4 0 34 43 5 0 0 0 1 -9 4 34.00 0 X
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Team players
2023-24 Tuesday A

THE PRICE IS RIGHT!

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

A 8 SHANE JORGENSEN 73 72 6 1091 1087 145 2 0 4 6 4 5.62 37.62 0
A 7 ANDREW COOK 69 71 6 1038 1052 140 0 1 1 6 -14 5.43 37.07 1 X
A+ 8 TOM WATTERS 70 45 4 913 730 115 6 2 3 12 183 6.27 39.70 4 X
A 8 DARREN HUTCHERSON 61 49 0 856 783 110 3 0 4 5 73 5.74 38.91 0 X
A+ 9 SHANE MASSEY 71 29 0 854 574 100 9 0 6 8 280 6.88 42.70 3 X
A+ 8 ANDREW MAESTAS 50 35 1 663 554 85 8 1 5 8 109 6.23 39.00 1 X
B+ 6 KEN PRICE 16 39 2 333 473 55 0 0 0 2 -140 4.05 30.27 0 X

THUNDER POST 13

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

A+ 8 ISAAC JACQUEZ 83 42 2 1026 746 125 10 0 10 9 280 6.68 41.04 2
A+ 8 OSCAR ROMERO 71 49 4 930 821 120 4 1 6 8 109 6.09 38.75 0 X
B+ 7 JERRY ANAYA 48 70 1 840 985 118 0 1 0 4 -145 4.82 33.60 0
B+ 7 JIM VALENZUELA 43 64 3 728 871 107 0 0 0 5 -143 4.74 30.33 1 X
A 8 DAVID OLIVAS 59 44 4 789 734 103 1 0 1 6 55 5.83 34.30 3 X
A 8 RAY CALDWELL 47 28 2 610 501 75 4 0 2 11 109 6.38 35.88 2 X
B+ 6 PAUL ESPINOZA 16 47 2 380 548 63 0 1 0 4 -168 3.9 23.75 0 X
C 5 LAWRENCE CHAVEZ 6 23 2 146 269 29 0 1 0 2 -123 3.37 18.25 0
A+ 7 ISAAC MADRIGAL 4 6 0 65 81 10 0 0 0 2 -16 4.45 32.50 0

UNDER DAWGS

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

B+ 7 VIRGIE CATANACH 52 93 3 980 1219 145 0 0 1 4 -239 4.56 33.79 0
B 6 MONIQUE SANCHEZ 35 108 5 805 1244 143 0 0 0 3 -439 3.68 27.76 0
A 7 HARLEY MORGAN 70 70 5 1034 1027 140 2 0 5 9 7 5.52 36.93 1 X
B+ 7 EUGENE CATANACH 47 93 4 924 1167 140 1 0 2 4 -243 4.49 33.00 0
B 7 JOE ORSINO 53 82 7 907 1100 135 1 1 1 5 -193 4.83 33.59 0
B 5 KEN SANCHEZ 8 24 0 165 275 32 0 0 0 2 -110 3.33 23.57 0

8 JERRY PINO 7 8 0 113 123 15 0 0 0 2 -10 5.17 37.67 0
A 0 RAFAEL GALLEGOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
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